
Governor’s Council on Workforce and Economic Development Health Workforce Subcommittee: 

 

Critical Access Hospitals 
Shelly Dunham, CEO (Co-Chair)  
Okeene Municipal Hospital 
(580) 822-4417 
Shelly.Dunham@okeenehospital.com 

Rural Hospital Systems 
David Keith, FACHE, CEO (Co-Chair)  
McAlester Regional Health Center 
(580) 426-1800 
DKeith@mrhcok.com 

Urban Hospital Systems 
Jason Eliot, J.D., Vice-President, Human Resources  
Integris Health System 
(405) 949-3177 
Jason.Eliot.integrisok.com 

Federally Qualified Health Centers 
Teresa Huggins, MBA, CEO  
Stigler Health & Wellness Center 
(918) 967-3368 
THuggins@thwcinc.com 

Physicians  
Randy Grellner, DO  
Utica Park Clinic 
(918) 225-1158 
rgrellner@gmail.com 

Nursing 
Shelly Wells, Ph.D., RN 
Chair, School of Nursing 
Northwestern State University 
(580) 327-8489 
SCWells@nwosu.edu 

Residency Programs 
Daniel Joyce, DO, Program Director University 
of Oklahoma 
Family Medicine Residency Program (Lawton) 
(580) 248-2288 
Daniel-Joyce@ouhsc.edu 
 

Tribal Health Systems 
David Wharton, MPH, RN, Chief Risk Officer Choctaw 
Nation Health Services Authority 
(918) 448-8035 
DFWharton@cnhsa.com 

Telehealth 
(Vacant: Designee from OSU Center for Telehealth) 

Long Term Care 
Tandi Hastings, President Companion 
Health 
(405) 202-7899 
thastings@companionhealth.net 

Academic Medical Centers/Education 
John Zubialde, MD, Senior Associate Dean  
University of Oklahoma College of Medicine 
(405) 271-3032 
John-Zubialde@ouhsc.edu  

 
William Pettit, DO, MA Provost 
Senior Associate Dean 
Oklahoma State University Center for Health Sciences 
(918) 561-8212 
William.J.Pettit@okstate.edu 

Health Insurance 
Ted Haynes, President  
Blue Cross and Blue Shield 
(918) 551-2087 
Ted_Haynes@hcsc.net 

Business and Industry 
Jeremy Colby, Vice President, Human Resources  
Devon Energy 
(405) 552-7987 
Jeremy.Colby@dvn.com 

Mental Health 
Deana Tharp, LPC, Deputy Director 
Mental Health Services of Southern Oklahoma 
(580) 223-5070 
DTharp@mhsso.org 

Allied Health 
Sydney Dorrough, OTR, Instructor 
Occupational Therapy Program Northeastern 
State University 
(580) 327-8489 
DorroughS@nsuok.edu 
 

Pharmacy 
Randy Curry, D.Ph., Rural Health Coordinator  
College of Pharmacy 
Southwestern Oklahoma State University 
(580) 774-3760 
Randy.Curry@swosu.edu 

Office of the Governor 
Katie Altshuler, Policy Director  
Office of Governor Mary Fallin 
(405) 521-2342 
Katie.Altshuler@gov.ok.gov 

 

Committee Staff/Oklahoma State Department of Health 
Oklahoma State Department of Health 
Julie Cox-Kain, MPA, Deputy Secretary of Health  
Senior Deputy Commissioner 
Office of the Commissioner  
405/271-4200 
JulieCK@health.ok.gov 

 

 
 
Jana Castleberry, Manager of Health Workforce  
Center for Health Innovation and Effectiveness 
Office of Primary Care and Rural Health Development 
405/271-9444 x56520 
JanaC@health.ok.gov 
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